900359243 03/31/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900356097

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIDDLEHEAD CONSULTING LLC		03/02/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIBO BARMAID LLC	
Street Address:	6 SUNRISE CIRCLE	
City:	CLINTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08809	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86386401	BIBO
Serial Number:	86386405	RETHINK THE DRINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com

Correspondent Name: medley, behrens & Lewis, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 Rockside woods blvd. n, suite 440

Address Line 4: independence, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIBO-0002&0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nichole Kuklisin
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BIBO-0003&0003-Assignment-Corrected#page1.tif source=BIBO-0003&0003-Assignment-Corrected#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0541

900359243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective March 2, 2016, by Fiddlehead Consulting LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignor"), having an address of 6 Sunrise Circle, Clinton, New Jersey 08809, and BIBO BARMAID LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address of 6 Sunrise Circle, Clinton, New Jersey 08809.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A", attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all applications and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been dually authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

Fiddlehead Consulting LLC, Assignor

Name: Debra Walker

Title: Owner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0542

EXHIBIT "A"

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	APPLICATION
	NO.
BIBO	86/386,401
RETHINK THE DRINK	86/386,405

RECORDED: 03/02/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0543